Thirtieth street, Manhattan. 

I also inclose form of ordinance for adoption by the Board of Aldermen to indi-
cate its concurrence therein. 

Very truly yours, 
J. W. STEVENSON, Deputy Comptroller. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of one 
hundred and fifteen thousand dollars ($115,000), to provide means for the 
acquisition of a site for the Nineteenth Precinct Station-house of the Police 
Department, located at Nos. 134 to 138 West Thirtieth street, Manhattan. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City 
of New York, to an amount not exceeding one hundred and fifteen thousand dol-
lars ($115,000), to provide means for the acquisition of a site for the Nineteenth 
Precinct Station-house of the Police Department, located at Nos. 134 to 538 West 
Thirtieth street, Borough of Manhattan, and that when authority therefor shall 
have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to

[...]

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York to an amount not exceeding fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), to provide means 
for the erection of temporary pavilions, under the jurisdiction of the Board of Trustees 
of the Bellevue and Allied Hospitals, to relieve the overcrowding at Bellevue Hospital, 
and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen,

[...]

re-erected if necessary. 

Size of Building-2o feet by too feet by 9 feet 6 inches by 15 feet to ridge, and to be 
made to accommodate thirty (3o) patients each. There is also to be in each building 
toilet-room, bathroom and closet. This building must furnish thirty-two thousand 
(32,000) cubic feet of air space, or about one thousand and sixty-six (1,066) cubic feet 
to each patient. 

Sanitary Equipment—Each building is to have bath, lavatory, water-closet and 
urinal. 

Which, on motion of Alderman Doull, was made a Special Order for 2.30 
o'clock P. M. 

Subsequently, the hour of 2.30 o'clock having arrived, Alderman Doull moved the

[...]

" Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby recommends 

to the Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of the Greater 
New York Charter, that the salary of the position of Architect in the Department of 
Parks, Boroughs of Manhattan and Richmond, be fixed at the rate of two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($2,500) per annum." 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby concurs in said resolution and fixes 
the salary of the position of Architect in the Department of Parks, Boroughs of Man-
hattan and Richmond, at the rate of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per 
annum. 

JNO. H. DONOHUE, OWEN J. MURPHY, FRANK L. DOWLING, PATRICK 
CHAMBERS, MORITZ TOLK, Committee on Salaries and Offices. 

Alderman Dowling asked and obtained immediate consideration for this report. 
The President put the question whether the Board would agree to accept said